

## Wayne Dalton Makes a Statement in *Traditional Home's* First-Ever Dallas Decorators Showhouse

Four Contemporary Aluminum garage doors provide the showhouse with a clean, modern look

September 29, 2017 - Wayne Dalton garage doors are on full display in *Traditional Home's*first-ever Dallas Decorators Showhouse, which brings together the biggest names in the building and design industry, including "Queen of Bling" HGTV star Donna Moss. Among many unique architectural details, the approximately 8,000-square foot Southlake, Texas, home features four Contemporary Aluminum Model 8850 garage doors to maximize the home's sleek curb appeal.

"The Dallas Decorators Showhouse is the perfect opportunity for us to showcase one of our most popular doors with our contribution of contemporary aluminum garage doors, which seamlessly complement the Showhouse's natural and stucco finishes," said Wayne Dalton Brand Manager Sarah Schram. "It's been almost 10 years since Dallas had a national designer showhouse, so we were thrilled to help bring this home to life."

The garage doors, installed by Wayne Dalton Circle of Excellence dealer, Trinity Hearth & Home, feature a black powder coated frame surrounding white laminated glass panes. By selecting the powder coated finish, these aluminum doors boast a protective barrier that provides added resistance to chipping, scratching, fading and wearing. The Model 8850 garage doors can be seen on the home's two separate two-car garages, for his and her parking.

A portion of proceeds from the Showhouse tours, which conclude October 22, will go to the nonprofit Alzheimer's Association of North Central Texas. The home will then be put on the market for sale.

The house is located at 1235 Westwyck Ct, in Southlake. Tickets can be purchased at www.dallashowhouse.com.

## **About Wayne Dalton**

Wayne Dalton, a division of Overhead Door Corporation, is a world-class brand that has designed and manufactured residential and commercial garage doors since 1954. The brand is known as a proactive business partner for its dealers, providing a wide breadth of innovative, easy-to-install products and smart sales tools to help grow their business. For consumers, Wayne Dalton simplifies the purchase process by providing a full range of doors and styles through conveniently located dealers. For more information, visit <a href="www.Wayne-Dalton.com">www.Wayne-Dalton.com</a>.